

à
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15745/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2011 in LPA No.1297/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BAJRANGI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M., PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Yadav, Adv.
Miss Pushpa Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, his client is allowed six weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit to the counter filed on behalf of the respondents.

List the case after nine weeks.

In view of the above, I.A. No.2 is disposed of as infructuous.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

| |Court Master

| |

|

|

|